the authority [CGS §4b-91(a), (5)] to Pre-Select Contractors, through a Qualifications Based Selection (QBS) 
procedure, to be placed on a list to bid on Minor Capital Construction Projects estimated to cost between five hundred 
thousand dollars ($500,000) and one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) for the nine (9) “DAS 
Contractor Classifications of Work” listed on the following pages.  Note:  Contractor Pre-Selection is dependent 
upon the Prospective Contractor obtaining the DAS Contractor Prequalification Certification for the specific DAS